#### MEETING OF THE GOVERNOR AND CABINET AS HEAD OF THE DEAPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES

#### SEPTEMBER 19, 2007

### AGENDA

Agency Contact: David F. Westberry, 850-617-3100

1. Respectfully submit the following new state of Florida license plates:

Corrections Foundation NASCAR Support Our Troops

Attachment #1. For Information.

# **Attachment 1**

## NASCAR

Bill Number:	Senate Bill 1900
Sponsored By:	Representative D. Alan Hays Senator Carey Baker
Additional Fee:	<ul><li>\$25 Annual Use Fee</li><li>\$ 2 Processing Fee</li></ul>
Fees Distributed to:	Florida Sports Foundation
Purpose:	The Florida Sports Foundation will support its regional grant program, attracting sporting events to Florida; support the marketing of motor sports-related tourism in the state; and 50 percent to be paid to the NASCAR Foundation, a s. 501(c)(3) charitable organization, to support Florida-based charitable organizations.
Approval:	Organization, Legislative and law enforcement approval letters on file.
Production:	If approved, the plate will go into production and be available for purchase within six months.
Plate Scheduled To Go On Sale:	Winter 2008
Initial Order:	12,000

## **SUPPORT OUR TROOPS**

Bill Number:	Senate Bill 1900
Sponsored By:	Representative D. Alan Hays Senator Carey Baker
Additional Fee:	<ul><li>\$25 Annual Use Fee</li><li>\$ 2 Processing Fee</li></ul>
Fees Distributed to:	Support Our Troops, Inc.
Purpose:	The annual use fees from the plate shall be distributed to Support Our Troops, Inc., to be used for the benefit of Florida troops and their families in accordance with its articles of incorporation. Thereafter, the department shall distribute the annual use fees as follows: Twenty-five percent shall be distributed to Support Our Troops, Inc., to offset marketing, administration, and promotion costs. Of the remaining 75 percent, 65 percent shall be distributed to Support Our Troops, Inc., and 35 percent shall be distributed to the State Homes for Veterans Trust Fund within the Department of Veterans' Affairs State Homes.
Approval:	Organization, Legislative and law enforcement approval letters on file.
Production:	If approved, the plate will go into production and be available for purchase within six months.
Plate Scheduled To Go On Sale:	Winter 2008
Initial Order:	12,000

## **CORRECTIONS FOUNDATION**

Bill Number:	Senate Bill 1900
Sponsored By:	Representative D. Alan Hays Senator Carey Baker
Additional Fee:	<ul><li>\$25 Annual Use Fee</li><li>\$ 2 Processing Fee</li></ul>
Fees Distributed to:	Corrections Foundation, Inc.
Purpose:	The annual use fees shall be distributed to Corrections Foundation, Inc., a direct-support organization created pursuant to s. <u>944.802</u> , and shall be used to continue and expand the charitable work of the foundation, as provided in s. <u>944.802</u> and the articles of incorporation of the foundation.
Approval:	Organization, Legislative and law enforcement approval letters on file.
Production:	If approved, the plate will go into production and be available for purchase within six months.
Plate Scheduled To Go On Sale:	Winter 2008
Initial Order:	12,000



#### **Corrections Foundation**



NASCAR



Support Our Troops